

**Hem Chand & others vs. H.P. Co-operative
Agriculture and Rural Development Bank Ltd. and
another**

LPA No.687 of 2025

Item No.D-8

19.03.2026 Present: Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Narender Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,

list on **08.05.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

March 19, 2026
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**